“Commodities” are all supplies, goods, material, equipment, computers, software, machinery, 

facilities, personal property, and services, other than personal and professional services, 

purchased on behalf of the District. 

“micro-purchases” are purchases with a value of less than three thousand five hundred dollars 

($3,500) when purchased with Federal funds. 

“Professional services” are legal, financial advisory, architectural, engineering, construction 

management, and land surveying professional consultant services. 

“Specifications” means a technical description or other description of the physical and/or

[...]

The superintendent shall be 

responsible for ensuring submitted bids, whether written, faxed, or emailed, are retained in 

accordance with policy 7.15—RECORD RETENTION AND DESTRUCTION. 

The district will not solicit bids or otherwise contract for a sum greater than twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) with vendors that are on the “excluded parties list” if the contract 

is to be paid from federal grant funds. 

All purchases for a Federal program with an estimated purchase price between three thousand 

five hundred dollars ($3,500) and ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and all purchases of 

commodities with an estimated purchase price that equals or exceeds ten thousand dollars 

($10,000) shall be procured by soliciting bids. Specifications shall be devised for all 

commodities to be bid that are specific enough to ensure uniformity of the bid and yet not so